503679732 02/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3726368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT	09/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFEMARK SYSTEMS, L.P.
Street Address:	2101 PARK CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 125
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32835

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D505530
Patent Number:	D461617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)902-1061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8316

Email: daritza.vergara@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DARITZA VERGARA C/O KATTEN

Address Line 1: 525 W. MONROE

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207545-80		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARITZA VERGARA		
SIGNATURE:	/Daritza Vergara/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2016		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Safemark - Release of Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Safemark - Release of Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Safemark - Release of Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif

PATENT 503679732 REEL: 037663 FRAME: 0537

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of September 14, 2015 (this "Release") is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2008 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement") by and among Safemark System, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including the Patent Collateral set forth on the attached schedule;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patent Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Patent Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHI:2945001.1

PATENT REEL: 037663 FRAME: 0538 MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Bv:

Vame: Michael Nativi

Title: Director

Release of Patent Security Agreement

PATENT REEL: 037663 FRAME: 0539

SCHEDULE 1

to

Patent Security Agreement

PATENTS

Description	Country	Patent No.	Date Issued
Digital Keypad for a Safe	US	D505,530	May 24, 2005
SAFE	US	D461,617	August 13, 2002
Digital Keypad for a Safe	Canada	107368 (design)	October 31, 2005

PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Description</u> Mounting Bracket For Mounting A Safe To A	<u>Country</u> Canada	Patent Application No. 2533454	<u>Date Filed</u> January 24, 2006
Wall			

PATENT LICENSES

None,

CHI:2093402.3

RECORDED: 02/04/2016

PATENT REEL: 037663 FRAME: 0540